æ

TRUST DEED  STATE OF OREGON, County of HELEN WOLTER  VERNON G. LUDWICK  STATE OF OREGON, County of John Manual and Address  VERNON G. LUDWICK  STATE OF OREGON, County of John Manual and Address  O'Clock M. and Address  O'Clock M. and Address	FORM No. 081 - TRUST D EED (Assignment Restricts)	ATC 01044672	
TRUST DEED  STATE OF OREGON, County of I certify that the within instrume was received for record on the of of OFELIA LUDWIG  OFELIA LUDWIG  BRACE RESERVED OFELIA LUDWIG  SPACE RESERVED ON RECOFIDER'S USE  MENT/MICROFILM/reception No. RECOFIDER'S USE  MENT/MICROFILM/reception No. RECOFIDER'S USE  MILE SPACE RESERVED ON RECOFIDER'S USE  MENT/MICROFILM/reception No. RECOFIDER'S USE  MILE SECOND OF SAID  MANN Witness my hand and seal of County affixed.  THIS TRUST DEED, made this 6th day of BRUCE E. BRINK and HELEN WOLTER, son and mother with full rights of survivorship  ASPEN TITLE AND ESCROW, INC.  STATE OF OREGON, County of I certify that the within instrume was received for record on the of of o'clock M., and recorded i book/recl/volume No. on pag ment/microfilm/reception No. Record of of said County. Witness my hand and seal of County affixed.  NAME TITLE By , 19.96, between ASPEN TITLE AND ESCROW, INC.  AS Grantor	NS FIRST RESIDENCE TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PROP		TUBUSHEIG CO., PONTLAND, OR 97204
BRUCE E. BRITIK  HELEN WOLTER  Was received for record on the day of MAX  BRUCE E. BRITIK  HELEN WOLTER  County of 1 certify that the within instrument was received for record on the day of MAX  BRUCE E. BRITIK  HELEN WOLTER  County of 1 certify that the within instrument was received for record on the day of Max  FACE RESERVED  O'Clock M., and recorded in book/recl/volume No. on pag  and/or as fee/file/instrument/microfilm/reception No.  Record of of said County.  Witness my hand and seal of County  Affixed.  THIS TRUST DEED, made this 6th day of MAX  BRUCE E. BRITIK and HELEN WOLTER, son and mother with full rights of survivorship  ASPEN TITLE AND ESCROW, INC.	* • •	arternização Escapa	Vol. m96 Page 13448
BRUCE E. BRINK  HELEN WOLTER  Was received for record on the day of MAX  BRUCE E. BRINK and HELEN WOLTER  I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the day of MAX  I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the day of MAX  I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the day of MAX  I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the day of MAX  BRUCE E. BRINK and Address Address  I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the day of MAX  BRUCE E. BRINK and Address Address  I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the day of MAX  BRUCE E. BRINK and Address Address  I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the day of MAX mass received for record o	TRUST DEED	to a constant	STATE OF ORRECOV
HELEN WOLTER  Was received for record on the da of 19	BRUCE E BIZTEIN		County of
VERNON G. LUDWIG  OFELIA LUDWIG  OFELIA LUDWIG  INCOMPRESSION ST.  ASPEN TITLE AND ESCROW, INC.  KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97601  (COLLECTION DEPT.)  THIS TRUST DEED, made this .6th day of MAY MAY	HELEN WOLTER		was received for record and its instrument
Items ficiery's Name and Address  Alter recording, return to (Name, Address, 22p): ASPEN TITLE AND ESCROW, INC.  KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97601  (COLLECTION DEPT.)  THIS TRUST DEED, made this .6th day of MAY BRUCE E. BRINK and HELEN WOLTER, son and mother with full rights of survivorship  ASPEN TITLE AND ESCROW, INC.  Record of of said County. Witness my hand and seal of County affixed.  NAME TITLE By , Deputy.  ASPEN TITLE AND ESCROW, INC	VERNON G I HILLI C		
After recording, return to Penns heisery's Name and Address.  Anner recording, return to Penns, Address, 2ipp: ASPEN TITLE AND ESCROW, INC.  KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97601  (COLLECTION DEPT.)  THIS TRUST DEED, made this .6th	OFELIA LUDWIG	6PACE RESERVED	Total volume 140.
ASPEN TITLE AND ESCROW, INC.  S25 MAIN ST.  KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97601  (COLLECTION DEPT.)  Witness my hand and scal of County affixed.  NAME  THIS TRUST DEED, made this 6th day of MAY  BRUCE E. BRINK and HELEN WOLTER, son and mother with full rights of survivorship  ASPEN TITLE AND ESCROW, INC.	Dane liciary's Manne and Adden	RECOFIDER'S USE	ment/microfilm/recention No.
KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97601  (COLLECTION DEPT.)  By	ASPEN TITLE AND ESCROW INC.		of said County
THIS TRUST DEED, made this .6th			affixed.
BRUCE E. BRINK and HELEN WOLTER, son and mother with full rights of survivorship  ASPEN TITLE AND ESCROW, INC.	(COLLECTION DEPT.)		NAME TITLE
as Grantee	THIS TRUST DEED		By, Deputy.
as Grantee	BRUCE E. BRINK and HELEN WOLTER	Ath day of MAY son and mother with	full -d-h, 19.96, between
VERNON G. LUDWIG and OFELIA LUDWIG has been and	ASPEN TITLE AND ESCROW, INC.	***************************************	Turi lights of survivorship
MANAGEMENT TO THE PARTY OF THE			, as Trustee, and
WITNESSET W. as Beneficiary	WAYWAY.	""."husband and wife	O sed 41 C as
County Co	County O-	conveys to trustee i	n trust, with nower of still
Lot 15, Block 11, INDUSTRIAL ADDITION TO THE CITY OF KLAMATH FALLS, in the County	Lot 15, Block 11, INDUSTRIAL ADI	egon, described as: DITION TO THE CITY OF K	LAMATH FALLS, in the Court
CODE 1 MAP 3809-33BA TL 12500	CODE 1 MAP 3809-33BA TI 12500		In the County
11 12500	12300	~~~~	

together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all thriutes now or hereafter attached to or used in connection with operty.

FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the sum

THIRTEEN THOUSAND AND NO/100----

of ALLEANDER ADVINGAME DATE NOT A CONTROL OF THE CO

beneficiary's option\*, all obligations secured by this instrument, irrespective of the maturity date expressed therein, or herein, shall become immediately due and payable. The execution by granter of an earnest money agreement\*\* does not constitute a sale, conveyance or To protect the security of this trust deed, disanter agrees?

1. To protect, preserve and constain the property is food condition and repair; not to remove or demolish any building or improvement which may be constructed.

2. To complete or restees promptly any weste of the property.

3. To complete or restee promptly any waste of the property.

3. To complete or restee promptly any waste of the property.

3. To complete or restee promptly any waste of the property.

3. To complete or restee promptly any evaluation of the property and any and the property if the beneficiary of a property in the property of the property in the property of the property in the property in the property agencies as may some in the property public office or office, and the property agencies as may some in the property public office or office, and the property and desirable by the beneficiary, and the property agencies as may some in the property public office or office, and the property agencies as may some in the property agencies, and the property agencies as may some in the property agencies, and the property agencies as the beneficiary of the property agencies as the beneficiary of the property of

It is mutually agreed that:

8. In the event that any portion or all of the property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, beneficiary shall have the right, if it so elects, to require that all or any portion of the monies payable as compensation for such taking,

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee hereunder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the laws of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its substitutes, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrow agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.585.

"WARNING: 12 USC 1701-31 regulates and may prohibit exercise of this option.

"The publisher suggests that such an agreement address the issue of obtaining beneficiary's consent in complete detail.

which are in excess of the amount required to pay all reasonable costs, argumes and attempt's less necessarily paid or incurred by granted in such proceedings, shall be paid to beneficiary and applied to circuit by beneficiary in such proceedings, shall be paid to beneficiary and spenits of the state of the paid or incurred by beneficiary in such proceedings, and the balances and attempt's less, both ness secured hereby; and granter agrees, at its own expense, to take such actions and execute such instruments as shall be necessary in obtaining and control of the part of the indebtedness, trustee may (2) consent to the making of any map or pile of the property; (6) pin in grant of the property. The farates in any reconveyances may be described as the "person or persons less" to any of the services mentioned in this paraginan health be not less than 35. conclusive proof of the truthfulness thereof. Trustee's to any of the services mentioned in this paraginan health be not less than 35.

10. Upon any delatel by granter hereunder, beneficiary may at any time without notice, either in persons, by gent or by a receiver to be appointed by a court, and without regard to the adequacy of any security for the indebtedness hereby secured, enter upon and take our and unjudy and provide the paraginant and the property, the collection, including reasonable attorney's less upon any indebtedness secured hereby, and in such order as beneficiary may determined.

11. The entering upon and taking possession of the property, the collection of such trants, issues and provides in the and observable and provides and unjudy and provides and unjudy and provides a

attached hereto, and that the grantor will warrant and forever detend the tame against an persons without the grantor will warrant and forever detend the tame against an persons without the con-WARNING: Unless grantor provides beneficiary with evidence of insurance at grantor's expense to protect benetract or loan agreement between them, beneficiary may purchase insurance at grantor's tract or loan agreement between them, beneficiary may purchase insurance at grantor's expense to protect beneficiary's interest. This insurance may, but need not, also protect grantor's interest. If the collateral becomes damaged, the coverage purchased by beneficiary may not pay any claim raade by or against grantor. Grantor may later cancel the coverage by providing evidence that grantor has obtained property coverage elsewhere. Grantor is responsible the coverage by providing evidence that grantor has obtained property coverage elsewhere. Grantor is responsible for the cost of any insurance coverage purchased by beneficiary, which cost may be added to grantor's contract or loan balance. It it is so added, the interest rate on the underlying contract or loan will apply to it. The effective date of coverage may be the date grantor's prior coverage lapsed or the date grantor failed to provide proof of coverage. The coverage beneficiary purchases may be considerably more expensive than insurance grantor might otherwise obtain alone and may not satisfy any need for property damage coverage or any mandatory liability insurance requirements imposed by applicable law.

The grantor wurrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are:

(a)\* primarily lor grantor's personal, lamily or household purposes (use Important Notice below),

(b) for an organization, or (even it grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes.

This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties baseto, their beirs, legaters, devisees, administrators, executors.

This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein.

In construing this mortgage, it is understood that the mortgager or mortgages may be more than one person; that if the context so requires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plural, and that generally all grammatical changes shall be made, assumed and implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this instrument the day and year first above written.

TANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) or (b) is licable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a creditor word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending Act and Regulation Z, the arry MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making required \* IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) or (b) is not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a creditor as such word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending Act and Regulation Z, the beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making required disclosures; for this purpose use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1319, or equivalent. If compliance with the Act is not required, disregard this notice. HELEN STATE OF OREGON, County of KLAMATH This instrument was acknowledged before me on ..... by BRUCE E. BRINK and HELEN WOLTER

This instrument was acknowledged before me OFFICIAL BEAU

MIRLENE TRADDINGTON

MOTAFIY PUBMC - OREGON

COMMISSION NO. 022238

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAR 22, 1997 brlene My commission expires 3-22-97 Notary Public for Oregon

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH:

						the	10th	dav
of	May	A.D., 19 96	at	11:38		., and duly recorded	in Vol. <u>M9</u>	6,
	OI	HOLL	gages		 	13448 Bernetha G. Letsch.	, Gounty Clerk	

FEE \$15.00